
CITY OF BLANCO
FY 2024-25 BUDGET & TAX CALENDAR

These are key dates to be observed for the Fiscal Year 2024-2025 City of Blanco Budget Process:

Monday June 3 Budget Kickoff-Initial Discussion with Department Heads
3:00 pm Begin Departmental Input of Estimates and Projections

Wednesday July 3 Budget Sent to Council

Tuesday July 9 First Budget Workshop
3:00 pm

Thursday July 25 Tax Rolls Due (The Chief Appraiser must deliver, TX Tax Code 26.01(a))

Wednesday August 7 Submit Tax Rates to City Council (The designated officer MUST submit 
the NNR and VA tax rates to the City Council by this date, or as soon 
thereafter as practicable, TX Tax Code 26.04(e).

Tuesday August 13 Second Budget Workshop
3:00 pm

Tuesday August 27 Third Budget Workshop (Optional, if Needed)
3:00 pm

Tuesday August 9 Deadline to File Proposed Budget with City Secretary

Monday August 26 *Deadline to Publish Notice of Budget Hearing (Blanco County News)
5:00 p.m. Post Notice to City Website and at City Hall (Wednesday, 08/28/24)

Tuesday Sept. 10 City Council Meets to Adopt the Tax Rate, Fee Schedule & Budget
6:00 pm

---------- * ---------- * ---------- * ---------- * DEADLINES * ---------- * ---------- * ---------- * ----------
Sunday Sept. 22 Notice of Tax Rate Hearing

(This is the last day to publish notice of the tax rate hearing if a hearing
is required because the proposed tax rate will exceed the no-new-
revenue (NNR) rate.)

Internet and Television Notice of Tax Rate Hearing
(If the proposed tax rate will exceed the NNR Rate)

Tuesday Sept. 24 *Notice of Meeting to Adopt Tax Rate
(Last day to publish notice of the meeting to adopt the tax rate if no 
hearing is required because the proposed tax rate will not exceed the no-
new-revenue (NNR) rate.)

Friday Sept. 27 Tax Rate Hearing, if Required
(This is the last day the city may hold the hearing to adopt the tax 
rate if a hearing is required.  A PH is required ONLY if the proposed 
tax rate exceeds the lower of the NNR rate or the VA rate.)

Saturday Sept. 28 *Budget Hearing
(This is the last day for the city to conduct a hearing on the budget.)

Sunday Sept. 29 Budget Adoption
(The city should adopt the budget no later than this date)

Sunday Sept. 29 Tax Rate Adoption (This is the last day the city may adopt a tax rate.)

Tuesday October 1 File/Record with Blanco County


